6Hx19-5.47 SCHOLARSHIP FUND

The purpose of this Board Rule is to establish Board policy for transferring scholarship funds.

Funds collected under the provisions of Florida Statutes 1009.23(8)(a) will be transferred to and/or deposited in the Pasco-Hernando State College Scholarship Fund.

Approved uses of these funds are as follows:

- 1. Academic Merit Scholarships
- 2. Technical Credit Program and Supplemental Scholarships
- 3. Extracurricular Scholarships (including Athletics)
- 4. Equity Scholarships
- 5. Adult Reentry Scholarships
- 6. Financial Need
- 7. Other Programs as approved by the District Board of Trustees and in compliance with Florida Statutes

An annual budget for these funds will be submitted to the District Board of Trustees for approval as part of the College's annual budget process. No funds will be expended for direct or indirect administrative purposes or salaries. These monies may be awarded either as scholarships or assistance and may be used to cover tuition, books, fees, and other educationally related expenses as the specific scholarship provides.

Rule Adopted:	*2/20/84; 3/19/84; 12/16/85; 11/24/92; 3/17/98; *9/15/98; 10/20/98; 05/19/09; 6/12/18
Effective Date:	*8/1/83; 8/1/83; 12/16/85; 11/24/92; 3/17/98; *9/15/98; *9/15/98; 05/19/09; 6/12/18
Legal Authority:	
General Authority:	Florida Statutes: 1001.64; 1001.65; 1009
Other References	Florida Administrative Code: 6A-14.054 (13)
Law Implemented:	Florida Statutes: 1001.64(1)(2)(4)(8)(43)(44); 1001.65(1)(16)(24); 1009.23(8)(a)(b)(c)(d)
Proposer: Timoth	ny L. Beard, President

*Emergency Adoption